Hydro Multi-S
Installation and operating instructions
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
E
n
g
lis
h

3
Pos. Description
1 Type designation
2 Model
3 Serial number
4 Supply voltage
5 Maximum operating pressure in bar
6 T medium
7 Maximum flow rate in m3/h
8 Nominal head in metres
9 Technical documents
10 Enclosure class
11 Weight in kg
12 Approval mark
13 QR code
14 Country of origin
Example Hydro Multi -S 2 CR 15-3 U3 A- B- A
System name
System type
S: Fixed-speed pumps
Number of pumps
Pump type
Supply voltage code
U3: 3 x 380-415 V, N, PE, 50 Hz
U4: 3 x 380-415 V, PE, 50 Hz
U5: 3 x 380-415 V, N, PE, 60 Hz
U6: 3 x 380-415 V, PE, 60 Hz
U9: 3 x 220-240 V, PE, 60 Hz
UA: 3 x 440-480 V, PE, 60 Hz
UC: 1 x 220-240 V, N, PE, 50 Hz
UD: 1 x 220-240 V, N, PE, 60 Hz
UE: 1 x 220-240 V, PE, 60 Hz
UF: 3 x 208-230/440-480 V, N, PE, 60 Hz
UG: 3 x 208-230/440-480 V, PE, 60 Hz
Design type
A: System with the breaker cabinet mounted on the system.
B: System with wall-mounted breaker cabinet and 5 m wires.
Starting method
B: Direct on line (DOL)
C: Star-delta (SD)
Material code
A: Stainless-steel manifolds, stainless-steel base frame, standard valves
B: Stainless-steel manifolds, stainless-steel base frame, stainless-steel valves
C: Galvanized-steel manifolds, galvanized-steel base frame, standard valves (CME-A pumps only)
G: Galvanized-steel manifolds, galvanized-steel base frame, standard valves
H: Galvanized-steel manifolds, galvanized-steel base frame painted black, standard valves
I: Stainless-steel manifolds, stainless-steel base frame painted black, standard valves
P: Stainless-steel manifolds, galvanized-steel base frame, standard valves
3
E
n
g
lis
h
 (G
B
)
5. Operating conditions
1) Applies to motor sizes of 0.37 kW and up to and including
0.75 kW.
2) Applies to motor sizes of 1.1 kW and up to and including
5.5 kW.
6. Installation
Before installation, check the following:
• that the booster system corresponds to order.
• that no visible parts have been damaged.
6.1 Mechanical installation
6.1.1 Location
To ensure adequate cooling of motor and electronics, the
following must be observed: